
E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE 
GRD TRUCKS PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) 

Reg. Off.: 1st Floor, C-84, Janpath Lal Kothi Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302015 
Liquidator: Vijay Kishore Saxena 

Liquidator Correspondence Address: D-69 (LGF), East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065 
                  E-mail:  cirp.grd@gmail.com                                                 Contact No.- 9540011155 

E-Auction 
Sale of Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 

Date of Auction: 18.01.2024, Time of Auction: 3.00 pm to 4:00 pm 
 (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each) 

Sale of Assets owned by GRD Trucks Private Limited (In Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate of GRD 
Trucks Private Limited in possession of the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal, 
Jaipur vide order dated 12.10.2023. The sale of assets will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform 
https://bankauctions.in  

Asset (Amount in Rs.) 
Reserve Price EMD Incremental 

Value 
Plant & Machinery, Office Equipment, Furniture & 
Fixtures, Vehicles, Shed, Containers, Inventory and 
Spare parts, etc. 
(at Khasra No. 196-197, Khewat No. 16, Khatoni 
No.17, Kila No. 21-22, Ballabgarh, Sona Pali Road, 
Faridabad-121004, Haryana) 

52,93,000/- 5,30,000/- 50,000/- 

OR 
Asset (Amount in Rs.) 

Reserve Price EMD Incremental Value 
Block-I 
Plant & machinery 

11,63,800 1,17,000 40,000 

Block-II 
Office Equipment 

1,09,700 11,000 10,000 

Block-III 
Furniture & Fixtures 

2,84,800 29,000 20,000 

Block-IV 
Vehicles 

19,38,500 1,94,000 50,000 

Block-V 
Shed 

2,30,200 23,000 20,000 

Block-VI 
Container 

9,66,000 97,000 30,000 

Block-VII 
Inventory & Spare Parts 

6,00,000 60,000 30,000 

 
Terms and Condition of the E-auction are as under: 

1. E-Auction will be conducted on “AS IS WHERE IS’’, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS AND 
NO RECOURSE BASIS’’ through approved service provider M/s 4 Closure. 

2. Time Line for Auction process is as follows: 

Last date Submission of Eligibility docs by Prospective Bidder 07.01.2024 
Last date for Inspection and Due Diligence of Assets under Auction by Qualified Buyer 14.01.2024 
Last date to deposit EMD  16.01.2024 
Date of Auction 18.01.2024 

3. The Complete E-Auction process document containing details of the Assets, online e-auction Bid Form, General 
Terms and Conditions of online auction sale are available with the Liquidator and can be shared on specific request. 

4. For further clarifications, please contact the undersigned 

                                                                                                                           
Date:24.12.2023                                                                                                          Vijay Kishore Saxena  

 Place: New Delhi                                                                                                                                                       Liquidator 
                                                                                                   IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01766/2019-2020/12708 

                    Email: cirp.grd@gmail.com  
            Contact No. - 9540011155 


